
OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 15

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:40553-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-Normanton: Medical consumables
2017/S 023-040553

Contract award notice

Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

NHS Supply Chain acting as agent for NHS Business Services Authority
NHS Supply Chain, Foxbridge Way
For the attention of: Colette Kennedy NUTS Code: UKE4
WF6 1TL Normanton
United Kingdom
Telephone:  +44 7764973503
E-mail: Colette.Kennedy@supplychain.nhs.uk 
Fax:  +44 1924328744
Internet address(es): 
General address of the contracting authority: www.supplychain.nhs.uk

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
National or federal agency/office

I.3) Main activity
Health

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: yes

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
‘Wound Closure V2 ’.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Supplies
Purchase
Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance: ‘Various locations in UK’.
NUTS code UK

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)
The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
‘NHS Supply Chain seeks to establish a non-exclusive Framework Agreement for the supply to NHS
Supply Chain depots via the Stock/Blue Diamond Routes and to the NHS Supply Chain customer base
via the E-DirectRoute:
— Absorbable and Non-Absorbable Sterile Sutures;

mailto:Colette.Kennedy@supplychain.nhs.uk
www.supplychain.nhs.uk


OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 15

— Sterile Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges;
— Sterile Haemostatic Powders and Sprays;
— Sterile Haemostatic Sealant / Adhesives;
— Sterile Tissue Adhesives — for use in Accident and Emergency;
— Sterile Tissue Adhesives — for use in Theatres;
— Sterile Suture Needles;
— Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers;
— Sterile Skin Staple Extractors;
— Sterile Adhesion Barriers;
— Sterile Wound Closure Strips.
It is anticipated that in the first year of the Framework Agreement the value of purchases will be in the region
of 47 375 000 GBP to 59 485 000 GBP. For the full term (if extended) the anticipated value is between 189
500 000 GBP and 237 940 000 GBP. These values are approximate only and are based on the most recent
historical usage information with a forecast level of growth. The values provided are for guidance only and are
not a guarantee of business.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
33140000

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Refer to point VI.2

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: yes

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
"FAG16404"

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
Prior information notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2015/S 132-242285 of 13.7.2015
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2016/S 164-295842 of 26.8.2016

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers Lot 10 — Sterile Skin Staple Extractors Lot 12 — Sterile
Wound Closure Strips’

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:242285-2015:TEXT:EN:HTML
http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:295842-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 3 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 15

V.1) Date of contract award decision:
6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
3M Health Care UKJ11
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers Lot 10 — Sterile Skin Staple Extractors Lot 12 — Sterile
Wound Closure Strips’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
365 Healthcare Ltd UKG1
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 01 — Sterile Sutures — Absorbable Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable Lot 03 — Sterile
Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges Lot 06 — Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Accident & Emergency Lot 07 —
Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Theatres Lot 12 — Sterile Wound Closure Strips’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Advanced Medical Solutions UKD 6
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 03 — Sterile Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges Lot 04 — Sterile Haemostatic Powders and
Sprays’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken



OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 4 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 15

Anser Medical Ltd UKH1
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers Lot 10 — Sterile Skin Staple Extractors’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Aquilant Ltd UKF21
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 08 — Sterile Suture Needles Lot 12 — Sterile Wound Closure Strips’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Aspen Medical Europe Ltd UKF22
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 01 — Sterile Sutures — Absorbable Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable Lot 03 — Sterile
Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges Lot 04 — Sterile Haemostatic Powders and Sprays Lot 08 — Sterile
Suture Needles’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Assut UK Ltd UKE43
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 01 — Sterile Sutures — Absorbable Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable Lot 03 — Sterile
Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges Lot 06 — Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Accident & Emergency Lot 07



OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 5 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

5 / 15

— Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Theatres Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers Lot 10 — Sterile Skin
Staple Extractors’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
B. Braun UKE32
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 03 — Sterile Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges Lot 05 — Sterile Haemostatic Sealants /
Adhesives’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Baxter Healthcare Ltd UKH13
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 06 — Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Accident & Emergency Lot 07 — Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Theatres’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
BSN Medical UKE 11
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 06 — Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Accident & Emergency Lot 07 — Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Theatres’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Chemence Ltd UKF25



OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 6 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

6 / 15

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 01 — Sterile Sutures — Absorbable Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-
Sterile External Skin Staplers’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Clinisupplies Ltd UKI23
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers Lot 10 — Sterile Skin Staple Extractors’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
CONMED UK LTD UKK14
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 04 — Sterile Haemostatic Powders and Sprays Lot 05 — Sterile Haemostatic Sealants / Adhesives Lot 12 —
Sterile Wound Closure Strips’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Crest Medical Ltd UKD61
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 04 — Sterile Haemostatic Powders and Sprays Lot 05 — Sterile Haemostatic Sealants / Adhesives Lot 07 —
Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Theatres’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:



OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 7 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

7 / 15

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
CryoLife Europa Ltd UKJ23
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 03 — Sterile Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges Lot 04 — Sterile Haemostatic Powders and
Sprays’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Delta Surgical Limited UKG23
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 04 — Sterile Haemostatic Powders and Sprays’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Healthcare 21 UK Ltd UKE42
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 01 — Sterile Sutures — Absorbable Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable Lot 03 — Sterile
Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges Lot 04 — Sterile Haemostatic Powders and Sprays Lot 05 — Sterile
Haemostatic Sealants / Adhesives Lot 06 — Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Accident & Emergency Lot 07 — Sterile Tissue
Adhesives — Theatres Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Johnson and Johnson Medical UKM28



OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 8 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

8 / 15

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 06 — Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Accident & Emergency Lot 07 — Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Theatres’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Kebomed UK Ltd UKK4
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers Lot 10 — Sterile Skin Staple Extractors’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Medgraphics Ltd UKH1
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers Lot 10 — Sterile Skin Staple Extractors’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Medline Industries Ltd UKD22
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 01 — Sterile Sutures — Absorbable Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable Lot 03 — Sterile
Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers Lot 10 —
Sterile Skin Staple Extractors’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017



OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 9 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

9 / 15

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Medtronic Limited UKJ
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 01 — Sterile Sutures — Absorbable Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Meril GmbH DEA22
Germany

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 04 — Sterile Haemostatic Powders and Sprays Lot 11 — Sterile Adhesion Barriers’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Neuro-technics Ltd UKC, UKD, UKE, UKF, UKG, UKH, UKI, UKJ, UKK, UKL, UKM, UKN
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 03 — Sterile Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges Lot 04 — Sterile Haemostatic Powders and
Sprays’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
P3 Medical Ltd UKK1
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404



OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 10 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

10 / 15

Lot title: ‘Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers Lot 10 — Sterile Skin Staple Extractors’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Pennine Healthcare UKF11
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 01 — Sterile Sutures — Absorbable Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable Lot 04 — Sterile
Haemostatic Powders and Sprays Lot 11 — Sterile Adhesion Barriers’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Pierson Surgical Ltd UKK15
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 01 — Sterile Sutures — Absorbable Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Q SURGICAL LIMITED UKK1
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 03 — Sterile Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Redhawk Medical Products UK Limited UKF21
United Kingdom



OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 11 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

11 / 15

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 12 — Sterile Wound Closure Strips’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Richardson Healthcare Limited UKH23
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers Lot 10 — Sterile Skin Staple Extractors Lot 12 — Sterile
Wound Closure Strips’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
ROBINSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED UKF15
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 01 — Sterile Sutures — Absorbable Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable Lot 06 — Sterile Tissue
Adhesives — Accident & Emergency Lot 07 — Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Theatres’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Schuco International (London) Ltd UKH23
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 12 — Sterile Wound Closure Strips’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers



OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 12 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

12 / 15

Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Smith & Nephew Healthcare Ltd UKE11
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 01 — Sterile Sutures — Absorbable Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Spirit Healthcare UKF21
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable Lot 03 — Sterile Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Surgical Holdings UKH33
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 09 — Sterile and Non-Sterile External Skin Staplers Lot 10 — Sterile Skin Staple Extractors’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Teleflex Medical UKJ1
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 01 — Sterile Sutures — Absorbable Lot 02 — Sterile Sutures — Non-Absorbable Lot 03 — Sterile
Haemostatic Fabrics Gauze Sheets and Sponges Lot 04 — Sterile Haemostatic Powders and Sprays’



OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 13 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

13 / 15

V.1) Date of contract award decision:
6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Uniplex UK Ltd UKE32
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16404
Lot title: ‘Lot 06 — Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Accident & Emergency Lot 07 — Sterile Tissue Adhesives — Theatres’
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

6.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 39

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Vygon UK Ltd UKK14
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

VI.2) Additional information:
‘The Framework Agreement is between NHS Supply Chain and the Supplier however:
1) NHS Supply Chain;
2) any NHS Trust;
3) any other NHS entity;
4) any government department agency or other statutory body and/or
5) any private sector entity active in the UK healthcare sector will be able to enter into a direct contract with the
Supplier for any of the supplies and/or services under the Framework.
The Supplier will be required to report to and pay a direct contract management fee to NHS Supply Chain to
NHS Supply Chain for each order as set out in the tender documents.
Non-Financial Criteria for Lots 1 2 7 and 10
Maximum score available
01
Sustainability
5 %
02
Sales Service & Quality
30 %
03
Product Research and Development
6 %



OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 14 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

14 / 15

04
Marketing
12 %
05
Inventory Assessment
7 %
Total Non-Financial
60 %
Non-Financial Criteria for Lots 3 4 8 and 11
Maximum score available
01
Sustainability
5 %
02
Sales Service & Quality
30 %
03
Product Research and Development
2 %
04
Marketing
6 %
05
Inventory Assessment
7 %
Total Non-Financial
50 %
Non-Financial Criteria for Lots 5 and 12
Maximum score available
01
Sustainability
5 %
02
Sales Service & Quality
20 %
03
Product Research and Development
10 %
04
Marketing
8 %
05
Inventory Assessment
7 %
Total Non-Financial



OJ/S S23
02/02/2017
40553-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 15 / 15

02/02/2017 S23
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

15 / 15

50 %
Non-Financial Criteria for Lots 6 and 9
Maximum score available
01
Sustainability
5 %
02
Sales Service & Quality
18 %
03
Product Research and Development
2 %
04
Marketing
8 %
05
Inventory Assessment
7 %
Total Non-Financial
40 %’.

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
Refer to point VI.3.2
Body responsible for mediation procedures 
Not applicable

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals
Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: ‘Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals:
Any appeals under this process should be addressed to the contact in point I.1.
’.

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
31.1.2017


